
No.   HIGH COURT/  DISPLAY SYSTEM  /564/2022  

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

Corrigendum - III

Read :- 1) Tender  Notice  No.    HIGH  COURT/  DISPLAY  SYSTEM  /519/2022  
dated 25/11/2022.

2) Corrigendum-  I  No.  HIGH COURT/DISPLAY SYSTEM/558/2022
dated 19/12/20  22.  

3) Corrigendum - II No. HIGH COURT/ DISPLAY SYSTEM/561/2022
dated 21/12/20  22.  

Tender ID : 2022_BHCMU_854854_1

Corrigendum Type : Date Corrigendum

Amendments made in Tender Document are highlighted in bold letters.

Sr.
No.

Clause No. in
Tender

Document

Clause as per Tender Document Amendments

1) Page No.1, Para
No.1,  Tender
Document

The High Court of Judicature at
Bombay  invites  online  bids
(Technical & Financial) from the
eligible  bidders  which  are  valid
for  a  minimum  period  of  180
days from the date of opening of
bids  (i.e.,28/12/2022)  for  “The
Supply,  Testing,  Installation,
Commissioning and Maintenance
of  Display  Systems  at  the
Bombay  High  Court and  its
benches  at  Nagpur  and
Aurangabad’’.

The date "28/12/2022" is
changed as "04/01/2023".

2) Page  No.3,
Document
Control Sheet

Last  Date  and  Time  for
Uploading  of  bids  27/12/2022
(11.30 a.m.)

The date "27/12/2022" is
changed as "03/01/2023".

Date  and  Time  of  Opening  of
Technical  bids  28/12/2022
(02.00 p.m.)

The date "28/12/2022" is
changed as "04/01/2023".

Page No.1 of 2



Sr.
No.

Clause No. in
Tender

Document

Clause as per Tender Document Amendments

3) Clause  No.
1.27.3 Page No.
20

Bidders shall upload a copy of a
Bank Guarantee in the form of a
Bank Guarantee in “Annexure –
19” in the Technical Cover. The
Original  Bank  Guarantee  be
submitted  to  the  High  Court
before the time of bid opening
i.e. 28/12/2022 at 11:00 pm (as
mentioned  in  the  Annexure –
6).

The date   "28/12/2022" is
changed as "04/01/2023".

4) Page  No.  39
Clause No. 1.52
SCHEDULE  OF
EVENTS

Last date and time of proposal 
submission 27/12/2022 (11.30 
a.m.)

The date "27/12/2022" is
changed as "03/01/2023".

Date and time of opening of the 
Technical Bid at the High Court 
28/12/2022 (2.00 p.m.)

The date "28/12/2022" is
changed as "04/01/2023".

5) Page  No.  52
Annexure  –  6  :
Time  Schedule,
Sr.  No.  3.,Sr.
No.4 and Sr. No.
6

Last  date  and  time  for
submission  of  Tender  Offers
27/12/2022 at 11.30 a.m.

The date "27/12/2022" is
changed as "03/01/2023".

Time  and  Date  of  opening  of
Tender  Offers  28/12/2022 at
02.00 p.m

The date "28/12/2022" is
changed as "04/01/2023".

Last  date  and  time  for
submission of EMD in BG Form
28/12/2022 Before 11.00 a.m

The date “28/12/2022” is
changed as “04/01/2023”.

  
High Court of Judicature at Bombay ]

]
]
]       Sd/- 

Date: 27th December 2022    ] Registrar General   

Page No.2 of 2


